TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM519748

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gyrus Group Plc		04/18/2019	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gyrus ACMI, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 136 Turnpike Road	
City:	Southborough	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 01772	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78845492	GYRUS ACMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-309-1000

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. ROSINI Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117450235894
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Rosini
SIGNATURE:	/JER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=14757 Assignment#page1.tif source=14757 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Gyrus Group Plc, with an address of Winnersh, 410 Wharfdale Road,

Wokingham ENGLAND RG415RA and (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

- and -

Gyrus ACMI, Inc. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America, a Delaware corporation, with an address

of 136 Turnpike Road, Southborough, MA 01772 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of April 1, 2008

unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Schedule A (the "Mark")

together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and

any common law rights in and to the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and

entirely as the same would have held by Assignor had such assignment not been made, which assignment and

transfer includes any and all past and present rights which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor, of any and

all kind or nature incident or appertaining to the Mark, including the right to sue for and recover any accrued

damages for infringement occurring prior to assignment of the Mark.

Gyrus Group Plc

Name: GASE TISAME

Title: EXEC. D. 128 TO 2

Signature Date: 4/18/2018

Effective Date of Assignment: 4/1/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
GYRUS ACMI	78845492	3410751

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0101